

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9109/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2009 in WP No. 27411/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RABINDRA NATH PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice restricted to the question why petitioner should
not be permitted to work on adhoc basis on salary till the disposal of
the matter before the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master